®Walkerduct Pro Series
& Round Insert Ducts
■ New brushed aluminum activations. Provides additional
finish options for better aesthetics.
■ Heavy Duty Junction Box. Perfect for casino applications,
heavy duty junction boxes are available for applications
where the duct system will be subjected to heavy loads.
■ Quality construction. Duct is made of 16 gauge galvannealed

3 1/2" [89mm]. *Specify preset height.
3
Catalog Numbering System:
Example: 2-24 x 2 x 2
Duct Preset Height
Preset Spacing 2" [51mm] IPS
O.D. AREA (SQ IN) 40% FILL*
CABLE/WIRE SIZE NO. 2 NO. 4
Inches [mm] Inches [mm] DUCT DUCT
UNSHIELDED TWISTED PAIR
4-PAIR, CAT 6 .250 [6.4] .049 [31.7] 26 71
4-PAIR, 24 AWG CAT 5 UTP .220 [5.6] .038 [24.5] 35 91
4-PAIR, 24 AWG CAT 3 UTP .190 [4.8] .029 [18.7] 47 122
TELEPHONE
2-PAIR, 24 AWG .140 [3.6] .015 [9.9] 86 226
3-PAIR, 24 AWG .150 [3.8] .018 [11.6] 75 197
4-PAIR, 24 AWG .190 [4.8] .028 [18.1] 47 122
25-PAIR, 24 AWG .410 [10.4] .132 [85.2] 10 26
COAXIAL
RG58/U .195 [4.9] .030 [19.4] 44 117
RG59/U .242 [6.1] .046 [29.7] 29 76
RG62/U .242 [6.1] .046 [29.7] 29 76
RG6/U .270 [6.8] .057 [36.8] 23 61
TWINAXIAL
100 Ohm .330 [8.4] .086 [55.9] 15 40
SHIELDED TWISTED PAIR
TYPE 1 .390 [9.9] .119 [76.8] 11 29
TYPE 2 .465 [11.8] .170 [109.7] 7 20
TYPE 3 .245 [6.2] .047 [30.3] 28 74
FIBER OPTIC
2-STRAND DUPLEX .190 [4.8] .025 [16.1] 47 122
MULTIMODE, 62.5/125µm
THHN WIRE
#14 .0097 [.25] .010 [6.5] 137 359
#12 .0133 [.34] .013 [8.4] 100 262
#10 .0211 [.54] .021 [13.5] 63 165
# 8 .0366 [.93] .037 [23.9] 36 95
# 6 .0507 [1.29] .051 [32.9] 26 68
Duct Cable/Wire Fill Chart
*40% cable fill is the maximum cable allowed by NEC.
12"
[30mm]
24"
[610mm]
Walkerduct Underfloor Duct
No. 4 Duct with 24"
[610mm] Spacing
No. 2 Duct with 12"
[305mm] Spacing
4
Catalog No./Item Description/Specifications
HS12 For one No. 2 Duct Hold-Down Straps – To fasten ducts
HS14 For one No. 4 Duct to the slab in shallow concrete. Used
HS222 For two No. 2 Ducts in place of duct supports. Straps
HS224 For one No. 2 Duct maintain 1" [25mm] spacing
and one No. 4 Duct between ducts on multiple duct
HS244 For two No. 4 Ducts runs and prevent duct from floating
HS3222 For three No. 2 Ducts during concrete pour. Attaches to
HS3224 For two No. 2 Ducts slab with stakes or drive pins (not
and one No. 4 Duct included). Locate hold-down straps
HS3244 For one No. 2 Duct
on approximate 5' [1.5m] centers.
and two No. 4 Ducts
HS3424 For two No. 4 Ducts with
one No. 2 Duct in center
Catalog No./Item Description/Specifications
SC12 For one No. 2 Duct Adjustable Duct Supports with Built-In
SC14 For one No. 4 Duct Couplings – To support, couple, and hold
SC222 For two No. 2 Ducts duct in place before and during concrete
SC224 For one No. 2 Duct pour. Steel construction. Leveling screws
and one No. 4 Duct provide vertical adjustment. Different
SC244 For two No. 4 Ducts leg heights available. Supports may
SC3222 For three No. 2 Ducts be fastened to form or to slab through
SC3224 For two No. 2 Ducts holes in the feet. Top members
and one No. 4 Duct maintain 1" [25mm] spacing between
SC3244 For one No. 2 Duct ducts. Locate duct supports on
and two No. 4 Ducts approximately 5' [1.5m] intervals.
SC3424 For two No. 4 Ducts
and one No. 2 Duct
(No. 2 Duct in center)
Catalog Numbering System:
Example:
SC3244
Support
No. of Ducts Duct Size
in System and Orientation
*Cat. No. Suffix Height Adjustment
-18 1/2" [12.7mm] to 1 7/8" [48mm]
-33 1 1/2" [38mm] to 3 3/4" [95mm]
-48 3" [76mm] to 4 7/8" [124mm]
Duct supports for deeper pours are available through
the factory.
Duct Supports
Hold-Down Straps
How to Determine Correct
Support Heights
A Height of preset.
B Height of duct.
C Distance from bottom of duct to
form or slab. This dimension is
the correct support height.
D Distance between finished concrete
floor line and floor slab. This
dimension is the sum total of
A, B, and C.
Support Height (C) = D - (A and B)
SC14
SC222
SC3222
HS14
HS3224
3/4"
[19.1mm]
1"
[25mm]
E
1 5/8"
[41mm]
Two Holes 9/32"
[7.1mm] Dia.
E
A Preset
DuctB
C
D
NOTE: Recommend minimum of 3" [76mm]
clearance space on each side
of duct support (E dimension)
for concrete placement.
Cat No. DIMENSION “E”
Inches [mm]
SC12 8.125 [206mm]
SC14 11.500 [292mm]
SC222 12.250 [311mm]
SC224 15.625 [396mm]
SC244 19.000 [482mm]
SC3222 16.375 [415mm]
SC3224 19.750 [501mm]
SC3242 19.750 [501mm]
SC3244 23.125 [587mm]
SC3444 26.500 [673mm]
SC42222 20.500 [520mm]
E
E
ITEM “E” DIMENSION
HS12 5 3/16" [132mm]
HS14 8 1/16" [205mm]
HS222 10 5/8" [270mm]
HS224 14" [356mm]
HS244 17 3/8" [448mm]
HS3222 14 13/16" [376mm]